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1 Mr. Supendra Karki Assistant Professor २०७९-१२-१० MPH Public Health
General Public 

Health
Public Health NHPC 869 Jan PH २०७९-१२-१० Male 9855068857 supendra.karki@mbahs.edu.np

2 Ms. Aashma Dahal Assistant Professor २०७७-१२-५ MPH Public Health MPH - Nutrition Public Health NHPC 127 jan PH २०७७-१२-५ Female 9845400725 aashma.dahal@mbahs.edu.np

3 Mr. Namra Kumar Mahato Assistant Professor २०७७-१२-५ MPH Public Health General MPH Public Health NHPC 754 jan PH २०७७-१२-५ Male 9849559235 namra.mahato@mbahs.edu.np

4 Ms. Bibechana Sapkota Assistant Professor 4/14/2080 MPH Public Health

MPH - Health 

Promition & Health 

Education

Public Health NHPC 1216 4/16/2080 Female 9849150690 bibechana.sapkota@mbahs.edu.

np

6 Dr. Indira Adhikari (Poudel) Associate Professor २०७९-४-२२ Master in Nursing, 

PhD
Nursing Womens Health Nursing Nepal Nursing Council 6629 २०७९-४-२२ Female 9845081510 indira.adhikari@mbahs.edu.np

5 Ms. Sangkin Shakya Assistant Professor २०८१-१-२ M.Sc. Nursing Nursing
Community Health 

Nursing
Nursing Nepal Nursing Council 50145 २०८१-१-२ Female 9845633643 shakyasangkin@gmail.com

7 Ms. Dolma Lama Assistant Professor २०८०-११-८ Master in Nursing Nursing Adult Nursing Nursing Nepal Nursing Council 37922 २०८०-११-८ Female 9748280789 dolma.lama@mbahs.edu.np

8 Ms. Sagun Kharel Assistant Professor २०७९-५-२८
Masters of Science 

in Nursing(Medical 

Surgical)

Nursing(Medical Surgical) Adult Nursing Nursing Nepal Nursing Council 40486 २०७९-५-२८ Female 9849543317 sagun.kharel@mbahs.edu.np

9 Ms. Anu Bajracharya Assistant Professor २०७९-३-१६ Master in Nursing Nursing Adult Nursing Nursing Nepal Nursing Council 5152 २०७९-३-१६ Female 9845287671 anu.bajracharya@mbahs.edu.np

10 Ms. Laxmi Paudyal Assistant Professor २०७९-४-१६ Masters in Nursing 

(MSc Nursing)
Nursing Pediatric Nursing Nursing Nepal Nursing Council 13566 २०७९-४-१६ Male 9845382455 laxmi.paudyal@mbahs.edu.np

11 Dr. Jaya Koirala Assistant Professor 12/12/2081 PHD Community Medicine 
Community Health 

Nursing
Nursing Nepal Nursing Council 6579 12/12/2081 Female 9856040576 jayakoirala32@gmail.com

12 Ms. Nirmala Bhatta Assistant Professor 12/20/2081 Master of Nursing Women Health & Development Womens Health Nursing Nepal Nursing Council 11554 12/20/2081 Female 9845156111 nirmalabhatta57@gmail.com

13 Ms. Jyoti Kapar Assistant Professor 12/12/2081 Master Nursing Mental Child Health Nursing
Child Health 

Nursing
Nursing Nepal Nursing Council 1646 12/12/2081 Female 9845102732 jyotikapar890@gmail.com

14 Ms. Pratiksha Sharma Dahal Assistant Professor 12/12/2081 Master in Nursing Phychitry Nursing Phychitry Nursing Nursing Nepal Nursing Council 13983 12/12/2081 Female 9860101389 pratikshya7.sharma@gmail.com

15 Mr. Sailendra Chaudhary Assistant Professor २०७६-१२-५ Master in 

Spectroscopy
 Spectroscopy

Advanced 

Spectrocopy in 

Chemistry

Pharmacy
Nepal Pharmacy 

Council
G-798 २०७६-१२-५ Male 9867124864 sailendra.chaudhary@mbahs.ed

u.np

16 Ms. Manima Maharjan Assistant Professor २०८०-६-१७ M. Pharma 

(pharmaceutics)
pharmaceutics pharmaceutics Pharmacy

Nepal Pharmacy 

Council
G3961 २०८०-६-१७ Female 9841732659 manima.maharjan@mbahs.edu.

np

17 Mr. Bipindra Pandey Assistant Professor २०७९-१२-१५
Master of 

Pharmaceutical 

Science

Pharmaceutical 
Pharmaceutical 

Science
Pharmacy

Nepal Pharmacy 

Council
G3327 २०७९-१२-१५ Male 9846011993 bipindra.pandey@mbahs.edu.np

18 Mr. Kiran Bhatt Assistant Professor २०८१-५-१६ Master in Pharmacy Pharmacy
Pharmaceutical 

Technology
Pharmacy

Nepal Pharmacy 

Council
G6278 २०८१-५-१६ Male 9844684896 kiran.bhatt@mbahs.edu.np

19 Mr. Prabhat Kumar Jha Assistant Professor २०८१-३-३२
Master in 

Pharmaceutical 

Science/Natural 

Product Chemistry

Natural Product Chemistry
Pharmaceutical 

Science
Pharmacy

Nepal Pharmacy 

Council
G3466 २०८१-३-३२ Male 9864512660 prabhatkumarjha@mbahs.edu.n

p

20 Mr. Yogesh Chaudhary Assistant Professor २०८१-१-१६ Master in Pharmacy Pharmacy Quality Assurance Pharmacy
Nepal Pharmacy 

Council
G518 २०८१-१-१६ Male 9846060539 yogesh.chaudhary@mbahs.edu.

np

21 Mr. Nabin Pathak Assistant Professor २०८१-१-७
Master in 

Pharmaceutical 

Sciences (Clinical 

Pharmacy)

Clinical Pharmacy Clinical Pharmacy Pharmacy
Nepal Pharmacy 

Council
G 3502 २०८१-१-७ Male 9841158077 nabin.pathak@mbahs.edu.np

22 Mr. Biswash Sapkota Assistant Professor २०७७-१२-५ M. Pharmacy Pharmacy Pharmacology Pharmacy
Nepal Pharmacy 

Council
G-2858 २०७७-१२-५ Male 9846751217 biswash.sapkota@mbahs.edu.np

23 Ms. Sachita Barma Assistant Professor 5/24/2081 M. Pharma Pharmacy Clinical Pharmacy Pharmacy
Nepal Pharmacy 

Council
G5054 5/24/2081 Female 9861900045 sachita.barma@mbahs.edu.np

24 Mr. Vikash Lama Assistant Professor 12/12/2081 M. Pharma Pharmacy
Pharmaceutical 

Care
Pharmacy

Nepal Pharmacy 

Council
G1591 12/12/2081 Male 9849909044 vikashlama855@gmai.com

25 Mr. Umesh Shrestha Assistant Professor 12/12/2081 M.Phil Clinical 

Psychology
Psychology Clinical Psychology Psychology NHPC S-36 Clinical Psych 12/12/2081 Male 9841872169 shreshtaumesh2009@gmail.com

26 Mr. Surya Dev Kumar Sah Assistant Professor 1/30/2081 M.Sc Hematology Hematology 
Hematology and 

Blood Transfusion
Lab Medicine NHPC 19MED Hemato 1/30/2081 Male 9702022045 suryadevshah06@gmail.com

27 Dr. Ram Jivan Prasad Associate Professor 7/27/2079 MS Anatomy Anotomy Anatomy Anatomy NMC 7552 2081/12/20 Male 9842060203 prasadramjivan@gmail.com

28 Dr. Roshni Shakya Assistant Professor २०८१-६-८ MBBS, MS Anatomy Anatomy Clinical Anatomy Anatomy NMC 16865 २०८१-६-८ Female 9841431955 roshni.shakya@mbahs.edu.np

29 Ms. Jyoti Mishal Assistant Professor २०७८-८-१ M.Sc. Human 

Anatomy
Anatomy Anatomy Anatomy NHPC A-997 MLT २०७८-८-१ Female 9845559340 jyoti.mishal@mbahs.edu.np

30 Ms. Subina Shrestha Assistant Professor २०८०-२-१६ MSc. Anatotmy 

(Medical)
Anatotmy Anatomy Anatomy NHPC 000000 २०८०-२-१६ Female 9841121520 subina.shrestha@mbahs.edu.np

31 Dr. Dinesh Bastola Professor 6/29/2077 MD Physiology Physiology Physiology Physiology NMC 1847 3/5/2082 Male 9851071817 dinesh.bastola@mbahs.edu.np

32 Dr. Dilli Bahadur Pun Associate Professor ०३/०५/२०८२ MD Physiology Physiology 
Physiology Physiology

NMC
12121 3/6/2082 Male 9808153318 dIllipun173@gmail.cokm

33 Dr. Pratiksha Khadka Assistant Professor २०७९-५-१ MD Physiology Physiology Physiology NMC 12038 २०७९-५-१ Female 9808766888 pratiksha.khadka@mbahs.edu.n

p

34 Dr. Tirtha Narayan Shah Associate Professor 1/7/2082 MD Biochemistry Biochemistry Biochemistry Biochemistry NMC 10690 3/5/2082 Male 9842377293 tirthabiocsemist15@gmail.com

35 Mr. Tapeshwar Yadav Assistant Professor २०७७-१२-५
B.Sc.MLT & 

M.Sc.Medical 

Biochemistry

Biochemistry Biochemistry Biochemistry NHPC A-53 Med. Biochemistry २०७७-१२-५ Male 9843757374 tapeshwar.yadav@mbahs.edu.n

p

36 Mr. Surendra Marasini Assistant Professor २०८०-६-१६ M.Sc.Medical 

Biochemistry
Biochemistry Biochemistry Biochemistry NHPC 214 Med Biochemistry २०८०-६-१६ Male 9847186607 surendra.marasini@mbahs.edu.n

p

37 Dr. Shanti Pradhan Associate Professor 2080/08/07 MD Microbiology Microbiolgy Micriobiology NMC 7541 2081/12.20 Female 9814205337 p_shanti@hotmail.com

38 Dr. Nayanam Pokhrel Assistant Professor 12/20/2081 MD Microbiology Micrbiology Micriobiology NMC 12838 12/20/2081 Female 9863853111 nayanampr@gmail.com

39 Ms. Amrita Dhakal Assistant Professor २०८०-८-२६ M. Sc. Medical 

Microbiology
Microbiology Micrbiology Micriobiology NHPC 38 Med Micro २०८०-८-२६ Female 9851194867 amrita.dhakal@mbahs.edu.np

40 Mr. Ajay Yadav Assistant Professor २०७८-८-१ M.Sc. Medical 

Microbiology
Microbiology Micrbiology Micriobiology NHPC 103 Med. Macro २०७८-८-१ Male 9808144682 ajay.yadav@mbahs.edu.np

41 Dr. Krishna Kumar Jha Professor 3/1/2080 MD Pathology Pathology Pathology Pathology NMC 5299 1/3/2082 Male 9854026731 jhadrkrishna@gmail.com
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42 Dr. Madhu Sigdel Assistant Professor 3/5/2082 MD Pathology Pathology Pathology Pathology NMC 8715 3/5/2082 Male dr.madhu.sigdel@gmail.com

43 Dr. Pradeep Gyanwali Professor २०८१-६-१८ MD Clinical 

Pharmacology
 Clinical Pharmacology

 Clinical 

Pharmacology

Pharmacology & 

Toxicology
NMC 5735 २०८१-६-१८ Male 9851118098 prgyanwali654@gmail.com

44 Dr. Abhishek Singh Assistant Professor २०८१-५-१६ MD Pharmacology  Clinical Pharmacology Pharmacology
Pharmacology & 

Toxicology
NMC 19225 २०८१-५-१६ Male 9845754336 avisingh0129@gmail.com

45 Dr. Bindira Maharjan Assistant Professor 2082-03-08 MD Pharmacology  Clinical Pharmacology Pharmacology
Pharmacology & 

Toxicology
NMC 18541 2082-03-08 Female 9823569314 bindira303@gmail.com

46 Dr. Bishal Pokhrel Associate Professor 3/1/2082 Master of Public 

health
Community Medicine General MPH Community Medicine NHPC 467JanPH 3/1/2082 Male 9841943288 drbishalp@gmail.com

47 Dr. Sujil Manandhar Assistant Professor 2/28/2081
MD Community 

Medicine & 

Tropical Diseases

Community Medicine 
Community 

Medicine
Community Medicine NMC 15410 2/28/2081 Male 9808445276 manandharsujil@gmail.com

48 Mr. Keshav Raj Bhandari Assistant Professor २०७९-१२-१९ MSC Biostats  Biostats Statistics Community Medicine NA NA २०७९-१२-१९ Male 9851110070 keshav.bhandari@mbahs.edu.np

49 Dr. Harihar Wasti Associate Professor ०३/०५/२०८२ MSc Forensic 

Medicine
Forensic Medicine Forensic Medicine Forensic Medicine

NMC
1455 3/5/2082 Male ९८५१४१७१० dr.hariharwasti52@gmail.com

50 Dr. Roshan Kumar Chaudhary Assistant Professor २०७७-१२-५ M.Sc - Forensic 

Odontology
Forensic Odontology

Forensic 

Odontology
Forensic Medicine NMC 17266 २०७७-१२-५ Male 9841861617 roshan.chaudhar@mbahs.edu.np

51 Mr. Roshan Kumar Roy Associate Professor २०७८-८-१ MPH Public Health General MPH Public Health NHPC 153 Jan PH २०७८-८-१ Male 9844277287 roshan.roy@mbahs.edu.np

52 Mr. Anil Chaudhary Assistant Professor २०८०-११-२७ Master in Public 

Health
 Public Health General MPH Public Health NHPC 314 jan PH २०८०-११-२७ Male 9842469898 anil.chaudhar@mbahs.edu.np

53 Dr. Ram Narayan Mandal Professor 1/8/2082 Internal Medicine Cardiology Cardiology Internal Medicine NMC 2155 3/5/2082 Male 9854021525 elmarama1967@yahoo.com

54 Dr. Dineshwari Shrestha Associate Professor २०८१-५-२
MBBS.MD (Internal 

Medicine)/DM 

(Nephrology)

Nephrology Nephrology Internal Medicine NMC 3996 २०८१-५-२ Female 9841229140 dineshowri.shrestha@mbahs.edu

.np

55 Dr. Bikesh Shrestha Associate Professor 12/12/2081 Cardio Medicine MD Cardiology Internal Medicine NMC 15299 12/12/2081 Male 9851223026 bikesh.shrestha@mbahs.edu.np

56 Dr. Kamal Dawadi Associate Professor २०८१-५-१६ MD Internal 

Medicine
Internal Medicine Internal Medicine Internal Medicine NMC 5347 २०८१-५-१६ Male 9845047189 kamaldawadi@gmail.com

57 Dr. Udit Acharya Assistant Professor २०८१-५-१६ MD Internal 

Medicine
Internal Medicine Internal Medicine Internal Medicine NMC 21813 २०८१-५-१६ Male 9845295999 uditacharya2@gmail.com

58 Dr. Sujan Manandhar Professor २०८१-५-२ MS GENERAL 

SURGERY
General Surgery General Surgery Surgery NMC 5646 २०८१-५-२ Male 9841317486 sujan.manandhar@mbahs.edu.n

p

59 Dr. Bikram Aditya Prasad Sah Assistant Professor 12/12/2081 MBBS,MS Neuro 

surgery 
Neuro Surgery Neuro Surgery Surgery NMC 9418 12/12/2081 Male 9849206532 psbikramaditya@gmail.com

60 Dr. Amardip Mandal Assistant Professor २०८१-५-१६ MS General Surgery General Surgery General Surgery Surgery NMC 15738 २०८१-५-१६ Male 9845071478 amar123mandal@gmail.com

61 Dr. Nirajan Shrestha Assistant Professor २०८१-४-१६ MS General Surgery General Surgery General Surgery Surgery NMC 11786 २०८१-४-१६ Male 9843987875 nirajanshrestha31@gmail.com

62 Dr. Prakash Shah Assistant Professor २०८१-४-१६ MS General Surgery General Surgery General Surgery Surgery NMC 17418 २०८१-४-१६ Male 9845538724 hereiamprakash@gmail.com

63 Dr. Mohammad Kaushar Assistant Professor 3/5/2082 MD Urology General Surgery Urology Surgery NMC 18330 3/5/2082 Male 9700665369 kaushar2976@gmail.com

65 Dr. Bhanu Bhakta Neupane Professor 3/5/2082 MD Obs & Gynae OBS& Gyane OBS& Gyane OBG NMC 3965 3/5/2082 Male 9852026126 bhanubhakta.neupane@mbahs.edu.np

64 Dr. Shanti Joshi Professor २०८१-५-२ MS Obs & Gyne Obs & Gyne Obs & Gyne OBG NMC 706 २०८१-५-२ Female 9841698937 drshantijoshi@gmail.com

66 Dr. Raghvendra Thakur Associate Professor २०८१-४-१६ MD Obs & Gyne Obs & Gyne Obs & Gyne OBG NMC 3715 २०८१-४-१६ Male 9845033299 thakurrags@hotmail.com

67 Dr. Ram Kaji Maharjan Associate Professor २०८१-५-१ MD Obs & Gyne Obs & Gyne Obs & Gyne OBG NMC 3903 २०८१-५-१ Male 9849554309 maharjan.ramkaji@gmail.com

68 Dr. Prashant Sharma Assistant Professor २०७९-१२-१० MD Obs & Gyne Obs & Gyne Obs & Gyne OBG NMC 10409 २०७९-१२-१० Male 9847032815 prashant.sharma@mbahs.edu.n

p

69 Dr. Bidur Bhandari Assistant Professor २०८१-४-१६ MS Obs & Gyne Obs & Gyne Obs & Gyne OBG NMC 14185 २०८१-४-१६ Male 9851199727 bidurh4m@gmail.com

70 Dr. Jyoti Mudbhari Assistant Professor २०८१-५-१६ MD Obs & Gyne Obs & Gyne Obs & Gyne OBG NMC 13527 २०८१-५-१६ Female 9867142319 jyoti.mudbhari@gmail.com

71 Dr. Samini Chaudhary Assistant Professor २०८१-५-१६ MS Obs & Gyne Obs & Gyne Obs & Gyne OBG NMC 16535 २०८१-५-१६ Female 9849426188 saminichaudhary@gmail.com

72 Dr. Raju Sedhain Associate Professor २०८१-४-१६ MD Pediatrics Pediatrics Pediatrics Pediatrics NMC 5875 २०८१-४-१६ Male 9851162438 raaju259@gmail.com

73 Dr. Hari Khadka Associate Professor २०८१-४-१६ MD Pediatrics Pediatrics Pediatrics Pediatrics NMC 5726 २०८१-४-१६ Male 9855037565 harikhadka640@yahoo.com

74 Dr. Bikalpa Bartaula Assistant Professor २०८१-५-१६ MD Pediatrics Pediatrics Pediatrics Pediatrics NMC 19379 २०८१-५-१६ Male 9849145668 bikalpa.bartaula@gmail.com

75 Dr. Mandeep Gautam Assistant Professor २०७९-१२-१९ MD Pediatrics Pediatrics Pediatrics Pediatrics NMC 12222 २०७९-१२-१९ Male 9863028136 mandeep.gautam@mbahs.edu.n

p

76 Dr. Samjhana Phuyal Assistant Professor २०८१-५-१६ MD Pediatrics Pediatrics Pediatrics Pediatrics NMC 14638 २०८१-५-१६ Female 9851193744 connectsamjhana123@gmail.co

m

77 Dr. Ramchandra Sapkota Associate Professor २०८१-७-२० MS Orthopedics & 

Trauma Surgery
Orthopedics

Orthopedics & 

Trauma Surgery

Orthopedics & Trauma 

Surgery
NMC 6132 २०८१-७-२० Male 9851178079 ramchandrasapkota@mbahs.ed

u.np

78 Dr. Ashutosh Kumar Das Assistant Professor २०८१-७-२० MS  Orthopedics Orthopedics
Orthopedics & 

Trauma Surgery

Orthopedics & Trauma 

Surgery
NMC 13025 २०८१-७-२० Male 9855068836 dr.dasak1984@gmail.com

79 Dr. Bishal Adhikari Assistant Professor २०८१-७-२० MS Orthopedics Orthopedics
Orthopedics & 

Trauma Surgery

Orthopedics & Trauma 

Surgery
NMC 21480 २०८१-७-२० Male 9845721915 drbishaladhikari101@gmail.com

80 Dr. Sujan Acharya Assistant Professor २०८१-७-२० MS Orthopedics Orthopedics
Orthopedics & 

Trauma Surgery

Orthopedics & Trauma 

Surgery
NMC 20288 २०८१-७-२० Male 9845140000 sujanacharya123@gmail.com

81 Dr. Krishna Kandel Assistant Professor २०८१-७-२० MS Orthopedics Orthopedics
Orthopedics & 

Trauma Surgery

Orthopedics & Trauma 

Surgery
NMC 19850 २०८१-७-२० Male 9847797568 krishna.kdl16@gmail.com

82 Dr. Mani Kumar Bikash Gupta Assistant Professor 12/12/2081 MD Orthopedic Orthopedics & Trauma Surgery
Orthopedics & 

Trauma Surgery

Orthopedics & Trauma 

Surgery
NMC 15863 12/12/2081 Male 9841051567 dr.manibikash@gmail.com

83 Dr. Prakash Dahal Assistant Professor 7/1/2081 MS Ortho Orthopedics & Trauma Surgery
Orthopedics & 

Trauma Surgery

Orthopedics & Trauma 

Surgery
NMC 1978 7/1/2081 Male 9842548609 dahalprakash075@gmail.com

84 Dr. Paras Raj Amatya Associate Professor 4/1/2081 MS - ENT ENT

Otorhinolaryngolog

y and Head & Neck 

Surgery

ENT NMC 12603 12/20/2081 Male 9860354063 amatyaparas@gmail.com

85 Dr. Amit Jha Assistant Professor 11/11/2081 MS - ENT ENT

Otorhinolaryngolog

y and Head & Neck 

Surgery

ENT NMC 21919 12/20/2081 Male 9849307200 amitjha7200@gmail.com

86 Dr. Inclub Dhungana Assistant Professor 12/30/2081 MS - ENT ENT
Otorhinolaryngolog

y
ENT NMC 13038 12/20/2081 Male 9846318881 trashmi751@gmail.com

87 Dr. Pradip Bastola Professor 3/5/2082 MD Ophthalmology Ophthalmology Ophthalmology Opthalmology NMC 3750 3/5/2082 Male 9856030122 drbastola15@gmail.com

88 Dr. Rupendra Khadgi Associate Professor 12/12/2081 Radiology MD Radiology
Medical Imaging & 

Nuclear Medicine
Radiodiagnosis NMC 5267 12/12/2081 Male 9841235622 rckhadgi@gmail.com
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Madan Bhandari Academy of Health Sciences
Bagmati Province, Hetauda

Faculty updates as of 8th Ashadh, 2082

89 Dr. Suyogya Wagle Assistant Professor 4/25/2081 Radiology MD Radiology Radiodiagnosis Radiodiagnosis NMC 13872 4/25/2081 Male 9851193645 suyogya.wagle@mbahs.edu.np

90 Dr. Mukesh Shah Assistant Professor 5/11/2081 Radiology MD Radiology
Radiology & 

Nuclear Medicine
Radiodiagnosis NMC 8551 5/11/2081 Male 9848474017 mukesh.shah@mbahs.edu.np

91 Dr. Subash Babu Lamichhane Associate Professor २०८१-४-१६ MD Anesthesiology Anesthesiology Anesthesiology
Anesthesiology & 

Critical Care Medicine
NMC 11378 २०८१-४-१६ Male 9849857373 subash.lamichhane@mbahs.edu.

np

92 Dr. Ishwor Kumar Silwal Assistant Professor २०८१-४-१६ MD Anesthesiology Anesthesiology Anesthesiology
Anesthesiology & 

Critical Care Medicine
NMC 17271 २०८१-४-१६ Male 9802599666 justundefined@gmail.com

93 Dr. Prashant Bidari Assistant Professor २०८१-४-१६ MD Anesthesiology Anesthesiology Anesthesiology
Anesthesiology & 

Critical Care Medicine
NMC 17018 २०८१-४-१६ Male 9855070799 prashant.bidari123@gmail.com

94 Dr. Satish Bijukchhe Assistant Professor २०८१-४-१६ MD Anesthesiology Anesthesiology Anesthesiology
Anesthesiology & 

Critical Care Medicine
NMC 17738 २०८१-४-१६ Male 9846176051 satishbijukchhe@gmail.com

95 Dr. Buddhi Raj Pandey Professor 12/12/2081 Dermatology Derma Dermatology Dermatology NMC 3873 12/12/2081 Male 9841774055 buddhiraj.pandey@mbahs.edu.n

p

96 Dr. Uddhav lama Assistant Professor 3/1/2080 MD - psychiatry MD - Psychiatry  Psychiatry Psychiatry NMC 12930 3/1/2080 Male 9851157772 uddhav.lama@mbahs.edu.np

97 Dr. Sandesh Raj Upadhaya Assistant Professor 2082-03-08 MD Psychiatry MD - Psychiatry  Psychiatry Psychiatry NMC 19635 2082-03-08 Male 9840061018 rsdd1309@gmail.com

98 Dr. Dinesh Kumar Lamsal Professor २०८१-८-१७ MBBS, MD GP MD GP Family Medicine
General Practice & 

Emergency Medicine
NMC 2561 २०८१-८-१७ Male 9851011523 dinesh.k.lamsal@mbahs.edu.np

99 Dr. Tribhuvan Chandra Jha Associate Professor २०८१-५-१६ MDGP MDGP General Practice
General Practice & 

Emergency Medicine
NMC 5006 २०८१-५-१६ Male 9841270408 drtribhuvan@gmail.com

100 Dr. Md. Amar Yasir Assistant Professor २०८१-५-२ MDGP MDGP

General Practice & 

Emergency 

Medicine

General Practice & 

Emergency Medicine
NMC 15441 २०८१-५-२ Male 9811888672 drammaryasir24@gmail.com

101 Dr. Ghanshyam Pratap Shah Assistant Professor २०८१-५-२ MDGP MDGP

General Practice & 

Emergency 

Medicine

General Practice & 

Emergency Medicine
NMC 16916 २०८१-५-२ Male 9849197203 drgpshah10@gmail.com

102 Dr. Bishnu Prasad Sharma Professor 12/20/2081 MD/MS Surgery Dental Orthodontics Dental NMC 2478 12/20/2081 Male 9841336289 bishnunl@yahoo.com

103 Dr. Garima Khadka Assistant Professor २०८१-४-७
MDS in 

Periodontoly and 

Oral Implantology

Dental
Periodontology & 

Oral Implantology
Dental NMC 22670 २०८१-४-७ Female 9845622715 garima.gk1@gmail.com

104 Dr. Kamana Neupane Assistant Professor २०८१-७-२० MDS in Periodontics Dental Periodontics Dental NMC 20264 ०७/२०/२०८१ Female 9845359453 drkneupane@gmail.com
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